8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 18UAT2017 | LG | 6B
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 8002107 s T3 Tos
C ECR-21-003458 2IMAR2021 | TB RK
2150565~ 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150565-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2150565-1 C TOOL NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150565-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150565-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPE -] -1 - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TTRE T 78 v T 0707 = - - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
: : -] -] - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLAéENSSE%%IONS il 3N - | (. 1752354-6 | STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180
-] (. 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] (. 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] (. 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] (. 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - R%FR%FR%FR%F 291914999750522 E\ngEEUBE?EE%éC — W;ﬁ
. 5\ - - , ,

TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL ,RECEPTACLE, 110 SERIES-FASTON - 1 | | 1 1558888 SPACER. CRIMPER 35
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W ] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /3
5.21-5.97 mm [.205-.235 IN] [.00-2.00 mm [.039-.079 IN] 7 1 1 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]

TERMINAL (A)T14-2036 ] ] - |2 | 2| 2| 2| ?2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

APPUCAUON a0 ) ) - LV L L] 2119943-1 | WASHER, SPACER 69

DPELIEILATION -] (. 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61

TERMINALS APPLIED[L -1 2021212 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | LT LT ] 1-1901681-8 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL =
(A) 614571 (A) 61457-7 (A) 61457-3 (B) 41500 —lelelelé c166400-5 [ SHty, LOW HEAD, Roffo, M4 X 20 04

-] (. 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
(B) 634711

-] (. 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 58
-1 313133 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

- 212127 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 212127 5018030-1 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -7 L 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W 1 1 ] [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
16 AWG 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 4] - 1 - 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 57

18 AWG 1.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 6.9 - ] ’ 1 7 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
20 AWG [ 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002]) 7.9 - - 1 -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

s WARNI NG - - - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE [ V[P [T ] 21196555 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 16
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE g } } } } R jf
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T 7T 77 1180282 |wASteR F’WO 6 Wi 33

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHe CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO [THE [NSTRUCTION SHeET FOR - 202272 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
A\ REFER 10 SUPPLLED TNSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING L UBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -1 21212121 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - 1 W W 1 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Lﬁl -2 1 22| 2| 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. B 1 | | 1 1752371 -1 PLATE STRIP GUIDE >/
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i L I O A 240825-7 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 2021272 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION [
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R 18032004 | DRAC >0
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S A 1803152-3 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-] (. 1803151-3 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18

6. ggéiagN%PE?éE}égoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ST A T4 T4 4 1 7-2079383-17 | SCR. BHSC. RoHS (Mo ¥ 12) 7
- W W W ] 5-240641-4 | SPACER 16

NI (. 240833-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I

S R I I - - 10

N - ] (. 690482-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

N2 2 ] 1-1803002-4 [ ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8

N LT | e217206-1 [BLADE, SLUG 7

-] (. 1803203-1 | BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6

- L L[ 5-240641-4 | SPACER 5

S R I I - - 4

S R I I - - 3

S R I I - - ?

N T[22 [ 1] 1] 1803482-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1

-79-72[-71-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
I BRI R, SRR S TR SOk e W G SRR o T8AUG20TS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi(N)G 18AU62015 % TE qu”Sburg’ PAYWHOS?gE}OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18AUG2015 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " - Jecon fnd eed
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150565 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

)
=

ol b IYPE
Ml ECHANICAL

ANNNSSR

i

)

r_
J — 19£0.5
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

=

Y

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWQ_ZHAO 1OAULE0TS 5 TE Connectivity

CHLK THANG 18AUG2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD [8AUGZ20 15 |nAmE
- U GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON T Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B

oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : o

POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150565

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop ? OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIsT REV‘S‘ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150565-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150565-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150565-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
iffgg) . SIEEO7OJ T;PE - -] 2119580 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
e T 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL4528£§SEEIONS L] - 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
3\ - | 1|1 1752354-6 STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-1 8-22280-17 SPRING ., COMPRESSION 176
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
-1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFREF 994970-?2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL,RECEPTACLE, . 110 SERIES-FASTON - l 1 %222;; EEED gﬁﬁ,HélgAEEEg — lii
~ - - , . RoHS,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - W 511965327 "EED CAN. POST FETD WK
g L2 e T LOvme 00 L0 DI T B 21196556 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
XEEMM%ION eI -1 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SPECIFICATION (B)114-35000 s\ - | T 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84 |
-1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
TERMINALS APPLIED/\ B 27119791 -9 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 73
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ 1803607 -4 DOCUMENTATLON PACKACE /]
(A) 614571 (A) 61457-2 (A) 614573 (B) 41500 o A c-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
(B) 63471-] -1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
-1 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2|72 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1-1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 217 2168400-5 SHCS LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 20 o4 |
WIRE a CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . D mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
16 AWG 1 504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 4 - 31 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
18 AWG 1 244/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 6.9 -1 2|7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
20 AWG I 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 7.9 -1 202 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,6 M3 54
- 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M35 57
-1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
*WARNING -1 ]2 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - 1 l f;gigg;l EEEDEQ\!C PEEHEEEBEEXEB) j?
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - = SETEIE I F’WO R —
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO o TSI CCh T HD AP Rens Wi id 31 .
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B I 1680837 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 g
ZLRH{RTOSWMJH>wwﬁmeNS%H’chgmum,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “ ] 2406394 SIRIPPER (MACHINING) 2|
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
-1 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, T 5208757 SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 53
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 2|2 22281-8 SPRING ., COMPRESSION DD
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 18032924 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFELD. T 0 STRIP GUIDE REAR g
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 1803151-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-1 5-240641-4 SPACER 16
6. BgéiagN%PE?é§§ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N TLEEE o X
| | BEE f f 10
AN 690482-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1-1803002-4 | ANVIL. COMBINATION, END FEED 8
Nl - |1 22172061 BLADE, SLUG 7
-1 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
-1 5-240641-4 SPACER 5
- -] - - - 4
- -1 : 3
-1-1- : 2
NN 1803482-5 CRIMPER  WIRE 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 18AUG2015 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK NG 18AUG2015 _—>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 18AUG2015 | NaME
PACTIFIC VERSTON o Oceon End Fecd
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150565 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

= “FED TYPE

35.58+0.05 ﬂ REF
| MECHANTCAL

T
i

]
— 19+0.5
@

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

b

\‘L
4 - SEE DETAIL A

)

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
iijij\jTROKE
T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 18AUG2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHLK THAGN 18AUG2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 18AUG2015 | NAME
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERIAL  |FinisH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150565
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150565-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150565-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



